AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 1 of 4

TO (OWNER): FACILITIES COST MANAGEMENT PROJECT: NEW HAMPTON SCHOOL APPLICATION NO: 14 DISTRIBUTION

GROUP, LLC ; TO:

406 SOUTH 12TH ST, SUITE 310 INVQICE Nei:Tti524 _ OWNER

OMAHA, NE 68102 PERIOD TO:4/18/2018 _ ARCHITECT

_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Young Plumbing & Heating Co. VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
PO Box 1077 PROJECT NO:

Waterloo, 1A 50704-1077

CONTRACT FOR: 800PW

CONTRACT DATE: 11/28/2017

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Type Document is attached.

My Commission Expires : F ! s f |

The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and

belief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous

Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that

current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Young Plumbing & Heating Co.
PO Box 1077 Waterloo, |IA 50704-1077

By: j’? W Date: ¥-/¢ —+ 7

State of: IO e o—

County of: B\ ac X ‘\—\o u)\é i
-‘.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this \3 = Day of o 20 1 Q[

o sSuU AMER
Notary Public: «AL(OM Hévmmats COMMISSION NO. 739903

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM . ... ................ $ 2,781,600.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders  ................ $ 23,404.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1+2)........... $ 2,805,004.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE ...... 3 2,322,522.00
5. RETAINAGE:

a. 5.00 % of Completed Work $ 116,126.10

b. 0.00 % of Stored Material $ 0.00

Total retainage (Line5a+5b) . ................... $ 116,126.10
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... ........... $ 2,206,385.90

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 from prior Certificate) . ... ................. $ 1,926,810.90
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ..... ................ $ 279,585.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 598,608.10
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previous menths by Owner 38,259.00 -14,855.00
Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 38,259.00 -14,855.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order 23,404.00

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data com-
prising the above application, the Architect certifies to owner that to the best of the Architect's
knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,the quality of the work
is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. . .. .\ oo $ 27‘?'. 585, cO

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

ARcHfk S COST MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC
By:0 ESEWFATIVE FOR THE SCHOQLRISTRICT &_(__ /o

named herein. Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 2 of 4
TO (OWNER): FACILITIES COST MANAGEMENT PROJECT: NEW HAMPTON SCHOOL APPLICATION NO: 14 DISTRIBUTION
ft%osugﬂ#hﬁ 2TH ST, SUITE 310 PERIOD TO: 4/18/2019 i-%:WNER
OMAHA, NE 68102 _ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Young Plumbing & Heating Co. VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
PO Box 1077 PROJECT NO:
Waterloo, IA 50704-1077
CONTRACT FOR: 800PW CONTRACT DATE: 11/28/2017
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED

DESCRIPTION  VALUE APPLICATIONS ~ THIS PERIOD  MATERIAL STORED KA BALANCE RETAINAGE
1 Fire Suppression-Mat 35,000.00 29,600.00 5,400.00 0.00 35,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,750.00
2 Fire Suppression-Lab 112,000.00 33,300.00 47,300.00 0.00 80,600.00 71.96 31,400.00 4,030.00
3 Total Fire Suppressian 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 $147,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 General Conditions-Mat 3,400.00 2,800.00 200.00 0.00 3,100.00 91.18 300.00 155,00
6 General Conditions-Lab 30,700.00 27,840.00 1,100.00 0.00 28,940.00 94.27 1,760.00 1,447 00
7 Bond/Mobilization-Lab 13,500.00 12,640.00 300.00 0.00 12,940.00 95.85 560.00 647,00
8 Bond/Mobilization-Mat 37,800.00 36,936.00 300.00 0.00 37,236.00 98.51 564.00 1,861.80
g Excavation & Backfilling-Lab 15,400.00 14,200.00 400.00 0.00 14,600.00 94.81 800.00 730.00
10 Excavation & Backfilling-Mat 7,700.00 7,700.00 0.00 0.00 7,700.00 100.00 0.00 385.00
1 Exterior Storm Sewer-Lab 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 100.00 0.00 55.00
12 Exterior Storm Sewer-Mat 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 100.00 0.00 65.00
13 Underground Sanitary-Lab 44,400.00 42,840.00 200.00 0.00 43,040,00 96.94 1,360.00 2,152.00
14 Underground Sanitary-Mat 17,700.00 17,700.00 0.00 0.00 17,700.00 100.00 0.00 885.00
15 Waste & Vent-Lab 113,700.00 76,500.00 14,100.00 0.00 90,600.00 79.68 23,100.00 4,530,00
16 Waste & Vent-Mat 48,900.00 48,900.00 0.00 0.00 48,900.00 100.00 0.00 2,445.00
17 Roof Drain & Piping-Lab 42,900.00 37,900.00 1,200.00 0.00 39,100.00 91.14 3,800.00 1,955.00
18 Roof Drain & Piping-Mat 50,500.00 50,500.00 0.00 0.00 50,500.00 100.00 0.00 2,525.00
19 Domestic Water-Labor 80,100.00 38,800.00 13,700.00 0.00 52,500.00 65.54 27,600.00 2,625.00
20 Domestic Water-Mat 41,900.00 41,400.00 500.00 0.00 41,900.00 100.00 0.00 2,095.00
21 Gas Piping-Lab 16,600.00 14,800.00 0.00 0.00 14,800.00 89.16 1,800.00 740.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 3 of 4
TO (OWNER): FACILITIES COST MANAGEMENT PROJECT: NEW HAMPTON SCHOOL APPLICATION NO: 14 DISTRIBUTION
GROUP, LLC TO:
406 SOUTH 12TH ST, SUITE 310 PERIOD TO:4/18/2019 _ OWNER
OMAHA, NE 68102 _ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Young Plumbing & Heating Co. VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
PO Box 1077 PROJECT NO:
Waterloo, IA 50704-1077
CONTRACT FOR: 800PW CONTRACT DATE: 11/28/2017
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
22 Gas Piping-Mat 20,200.00 20,200.00 0.00 0.00 20,200.00 100.00 0.00 1,010.00
23 Fixtures-Labor 22,600.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00 9.73 20,400.00 110.00
24 Fixtures-Mat 174,200.00 46,897.00 0.00 0.00 46,897.00 26.92 127,303.00 2,344.85
25 Allowance-Misc Work 30,000.00 4,554.00 0.00 0.00 4,554,00 15.18 25,446.00 227.70
26 Total Plumbing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 $814,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 General Conditions-Mat 6,900.00 6,190.00 300.00 0.00 6,490.00 94.06 410.00 324.50
29 General Conditions-Lab 91,000.00 56,480.00 8,600.00 0.00 65,080.00 71.52 25,920.00 3,254.00
30 Make Up Air Units-Mat 70,800.00 70,900.00 0.00 0.00 70,900.00 100.00 0.00 3,545.00
31 Make Up Air Units-Lab 27,200.00 27,200.00 0.00 0.00 27,200.00 100.00 0.00 1,360.00
32 Roof Top Units-Mat 110,300.00 110,300.00 0.00 0.00 110,300.00 100.00 0.00 5,515.00
33 Roof Top Units-Lab 55,700.00 55,700.00 0.00 0.00 55,700.00 100.00 0.00 2,785.00
34 Heat Pump Units-Mat 324,000.00 324,000.00 0.00 0.00 324,000.00 100.00 0.00 16,200.00
35 Heat Pump Units-Lab 113,800.00 106,800.00 0.00 0.00 106,800.00 93.85 7,000.00 5,340.00
36 Cooling Tower-Mat 137,400.00 137,400.00 0.00 0.00 137,400.00 100.00 0.00 6,870.00
37 Cooling Tower-Lab 43,500.00 40,000,00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 91.95 3,500.00 2,000.00
38 Sheet Metal-Mat 310,800.00 206,300.00 83,400.00 0.00 289,700.00 93.21 21,100.00 14,485.00
39 Sheet Metal-Lab 222 400.00 137,900.00 50,100.00 0.00 188,000.00 84.53 34,400.00 $,400.00
40 Registers & Grilles-Mat 32,100.00 0.00 32,100.00 0.00 32,100.00 100.00 0.00 1,605.00
41 Registers & Grilles-Lab 17.,700.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,700.00 0.00
42 Temperature Control-Mat 31,500.00 29,200.00 0.00 0.00 29,200.00 82.70 2,300.00 1,460.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 4 of 4
TO (OWNER): FACILITIES COST MANAGEMENT PROJECT: NEW HAMPTON SCHOOL APPLICATION NO: 14 DISTRIBUTION
GROUP, LLC TO:
406 SOUTH 12TH ST, SUITE 310 PERIOD TO:4/18/2019 _ OWNER
OMAHA, NE 68102 _ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Young Plumbing & Heating Co. VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
PO Box 1077 PROJECT NO:
Waterloo, 1A 50704-1077
CONTRACT FOR: 800PW CONTRACT DATE: 11/28/2017
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
43 Temperature Control-Lab 51,400.00 33,700.00 4,400.00 0.00 38,100.00 74.12 13,300.00 1,905.00
44 Insulation-Mat 59,200.00 39,800.00 5,200.00 0.00 45,000.00 76.01 14,200.00 2,250.00
45 Insulation-Lab 75,400.00 29,300.00 15,900.00 0.00 45,200.00 59.95 30,200.00 2,260.00
46 Test & Balancing-Lab 28,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,500.00 0.00
47 Start-up-Lab 9,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,800.00 0.00
48 Allowance-Carpet Cleaning 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
49 Total HVAC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50 $1,820,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51 MC Coo1 -14,855.00 -14,855,00 0.00 0.00 -14,855.00 100.00 0.00 -742.75
52 MC C002 Rev. 38,259.00 21,200.00 9,600.00 0.00 30,800.00 80.50 7,459.00 1,540.00
REPORT TOTALS $2,805,004.00 $2,028,222.00 $294,300.00 $0.00 $2,322,522.00 82.80 $482,482.00 $116,126.10



